2 o //U//WM
O &
)V \Q.( D -
- ( D A&’/ & &
mm k 7N @w( =/ 8
v /’.ﬂ//.u N2 & ¢

T , /

T % < ITR T ﬂ = ..,/r »
wyyym,/% w/.v@m._ \vﬂlﬂmﬂ/ﬂ% 8 VaE & Hm
Y

5/

WH-1030B2




ZBHFRPARTS LIST WH-1030B2

&l 5%

B

NO. #m3k CODE A 8 DESCRIPTION Q'TY NO. #m3% CODE & B DESCRIPTION Q'TY
01 (B010108011 e CRANKCASE 1 10 (B011008000 i E CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL COVER | 2
01-5 |B012901110  [KAL$Y SET PIN 2 10-1 [BS12206010200 |k fRHEiE44% SCREW 8
02 |B010208010 FEZEHE PISTON OIL SEAL 3 10-2 |B011102111 il EZE (ER) CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL COVER (CONE) | 1
03 |B010302000 |falpE CRANKCASE STAND 2 12 |B011602340  |fh#lfEias REAR COVER 1
03-1 [BS11210015222 |/ F B4t 2 =] SET BOLT W/ WASHER 4 12-1 |B012201020  [hi$5 OIL WINDOW 1
03-2 [BS31210201  |FH#EH] WASHER 4 12-2 |BG10234028700 (O 38 O-RING 1
04A |B013008021  [frZEsH PISTON ASSY 3 12-3 [B011702000 | ziass REAR COVER PACKING 1
04-1 |B013108010  |[f:zefg PISTON 3 12-4 |BS12206016200 | A fZHE#ES% SCREW 5
04-2 |B013208001  |fH%EE CERAMIC PISTON SLEEVE| 3 13 |B011810000  |HEiEss DRAINAGE SCREW 1
04-3 |B013408000  [f:Ze&[@EEiZiE SET NUT 3 13-1 |BG10106017700 [Of38 O-RING 1
04-4 |B013308000  [f:ZEE[E E 5% PISTON SCREW 3 14 |B011901012  |hmdizsan OIL INLET COVER ASSY 1
04-5 |B013508002  |f:3EE& V44 GASKET 3 21 |B020108010  [/K&L CYLINDER 1
04-6 [BG30156019 BB BACK-UP RING 3 21-1 [BS15210043200 |#5E 144 M10*43mm |DOUBLE-END SCREW M10*43mm 4
04-7 (BG10140018500 |0 O-RING 3 21-2 [BS32210200 JEEEEEE] M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
04-8 |B013508010  |f:ZEEiA A EE GASKET 3 21-3 |BS21210201  [/Srgi2iE M10 NUT M10 4
05 (B010502110 FEZESH PISTON PIN 3 21-4 |BS15208041200 |55 o144 M8*41mm |DOUBLE-END SCREW M8*41mm | 2
06A [B010609011  [:EfH4H CONNECTING ROD ASSY | 3 21-5 |BS32208200  [FEE#HES] M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
06 |N/A AR CONNECTING ROD 3 21-6 |BS21208200  [/SrgiZiE MS NUT M8 2
06-1 |BS11208035500 |7 fy 4% SET BOLT 6 22 |B020308050  |Uia%L U-PACKING 3
06-2 |BS31208503  [Eii#EH] WASHER 6 23 |B020308040  |UiHZL#E:F SPACER 3
06-3 |B014309000 LEREShap e LOCK WASHER 3 24 |B020508020 EEsss ADJUSTING RING 3
06-4 |B014004000  [3EEf5sY CONNECTING ROD PIN 6 24-1 |BG10346037230 [O18 O-RING 3
07 |B010709010 |dfiz& BEARING 2 24-2 1B021008040  [[HAK it WATERPROOF OIL SEAL 3
08 |B010809520 F iy CRANKSHAFT 1 28 |B011402110 PrEEE DUSTPROOF CAP 1
08-1 |B012101110  |dfs CRANKSHAFT KEY 1 29 |B011202010  |f:ZEdrfs WATERPROOF RING 3
09 |B010909020 i CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL 2 30A [B040008001 HEIKIEFAH VALVE ASSY 3




ZBHFRPARTS LIST WH-1030B2

&l 5%

B

NO. #msk CODE & &8 DESCRIPTION Q'TY NO. #®s% CODE £ (i DESCRIPTION Q'TY
30-1 [B040308010 |3 K;EFTiE VALVE CAGE 3 ACC.|BS11112032121 | iz &stmiEas% (934 ) [PULLEY SETBOLT (EXPORTONLY) | 1
30-2 |BJ20202000 JEFT5E R VALVE SPRING 3
30-3 |B040108000 EFT2E VALVE PLUG 3
30-4 |B040208010 Vi = Mal 23 VALVE SEAT 3
30-5 (BG10220027020 |03z O-RING 3
30-6 |BG30228026800 |£7+t1= BACK-UP RING 3
31A (B040008011 HH7KIEFT4H VALVE ASSY 3
31-1 |B040308000 H KSR IE VALVE CAGE 3
31-2 |BJ20801000 K& P VALVE SPRING 3
31-3 [B040108000  [i&EF9%E VALVE PLUG 3
31-4 |B040208000 KSR VALVE SEAT 3
32 |BG10220027020 (OIF O-RING 3
40 |B021308010 /K [E 1844 SET BOLT 3
40-1 |BG10250032030 |0z O-RING 3
41 |B021308000 H 7K [ E 12 4% SET BOLT 3
41-1 |BG30258031900 |&r4tE% BACK-UP RING 3
41-2 |BG10250032030 |OFF 32 O-RING 3
42 |B021708000 HE7KEETE INLET CONNECTOR 1
51 |B031109000 R 38k PRESSURE GAUGE 1
52 (B031209000 JBR S50 PRESSURE GAUGE COUPLING | 1
*60A [B070008001 5 B R AR UNLOADING VALVE ASSY| 1
ACC.[(B150110003 W 7KAE4H 3/4"*10R |SUCTION HOSE ASSY 3/4"**10FT 1
ACC.[B150201001 PEIKELH 12" R OVERFLOW HOSE ASSY 1/2"*9FT | 1
ACC.|B150609120 |49 H FILTER SOCKET 1
ACC.|B150909110 R4 FILTER 1 *60AZFR K B E SR E4E - *60A parts list & diagram please refer to page 4.
ACC.|BP11822243 RS 108252455 (VM) |PULLEY 10B2*24*5 (EXPORT ONLY) 1

2024.04V




BHFPARTS LIST HEEEREERL, B070008001 UNLOADING VALVE ASSEMBLY

WH-1030B2/2024F1/2030F1

é”% #m3k CODE A 8 DESCRIPTION Q'TY g’ﬁ #m3% CODE & B DESCRIPTION Q'TY

01 |B070109000 [MEESEE UNLOADING VALVE CYLINDER | 1 14 |BS32108200 [meEwHiH] SPRING WASHER 4

02 |BJ50901000 e R i e AUXILIARY SPRING 1 30 |B071209000 H 7K $EH OUTLET CONNECTOR 1

03A |B070609001  |F:ZE;EFT4H PISTON VALVE ASSY 1 32 |B051801110  |#El/K¥s0E OVERFLOW COUPLING 1

03-1 |[BO70609000  |f:ZE;Eras PISTON VALVE BODY 1 s

03-2 |BG10150020020 |07/ O-RING 2 \‘!

03-3 |BG30162020  |&r#ts BACK-UP RING 3 E/OQA

03-4 [B070709000 |1k kfise VALVE PLUG 1 ;'

03-5 |BJ30901000 BRI e SPRING 1 /

03-6 |BO70809000 |EkfEEE BALL VALVE SEAT 1

04A [B070209000  [:E/Kp OVERFLOW CHAMBER 1

04-1 |BO71109051  |&E e SET RING 1 03-1 \\\

04-2 |BS17106005300 |E5E A 7~ 12 4% HEX SCREW 2

05 |BG10108015640 |0/ O-RING 2 03

06 |B070509000  |F& it VALVE ROD 1 L

07 |B070909000 HER DAMPER PLATE 1

08 |B070309000 P 22Tk e CERAMIC BALL VALVE 1 {

09A [B070409001 |j Jfyfdpe4t VALVE SEAT ASSY 1 “.l

09-1 [BO70409000  |Ffpeiia VALVE SEAT 1 I B070008001

09-2 [BG10200025020 |Of/2 O-RING 1 03-6 /  EFIHEAIFOR:
WH-1030B2

09-3 |BG10170022020 |OF 18 O-RING 1 WH-2024F1

09-4 |BG30183022310 |#5415 BACK-UP RING 1 WH-2030F1

10 [B071311000  |[3&%E [ SPRING SEAT (UPPER) 1 01

11 (BJ41101000 SR E PRESSURE REGULATING SPRING 1

12 |B071409001 |34 FpE SPRING SEAT 1 30

13 (B071709000 BRI PRESSURE REGULATING KNOB 1 f((@

14 [BS14108022100 |[E/5E L% SCREW 4






